## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 11, 2024

Contact:

## **Carlos Corredor**

Director of Development and Communications 816-643-6700 (desk) 913-406-4463 (mobile)

ccorredor@wonderscope.org

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

Wonder Eve at Wonderscope Children's Museum - We invite the Media to cover this upcoming event.

WHAT: Our young friends and their families will join us to welcome in 2025 at Wonderscope Children's Museum.

Our popular, annual event includes crafts, face painting, balloon artists, and a confetti celebration at noon to welcome in the new year! All activities are free with membership or guest admission. Our

events page.

The museum will close immediately after the noon confetti celebration.

WHO: The Regnier Family Wonderscope Children's Museum of Kansas City

WHEN: Tuesday, December 31 | 9AM- Noon

WHERE: 443 E. Red Bridge Rd.

Kansas City, MO 64131



## About The Regnier Family Wonderscope Children's Museum of Kansas City

Wonderscope is the region's only fully accessible, non-profit children's museum dedicated to providing STEAM—Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts, and Math—educational experiences for young children and their families. The museum features over 15,000 square feet of indoor exploration and 1/2 acre of year-round outdoor adventure. Wonderscope's mission is to spark a lifelong love of learning through the universal and uniting power of play. Learn more about the museum at wonderscope.org.